
Cornell (2-0) -vs- Lehigh (1-2)
2/26/2022 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Ulrich Sports Cmplx.)

 
 

 
 
Cornell Goals: Blake, Aiden (2); Kirst, CJ (2); Piatelli, John (2); Kelleher, Hugh (1); Caddigan, Danny (1); Lombardi, JJ (1) 
Assists: Wirtheim, Spencer (2); Coyle, Billy (1); Kirst, CJ (1) 
 
Lehigh Goals: Cole, Scott (3); Mapstone, Andrew (1); Eierman, Dakota (1) 
Assists: Schelling, Tommy (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ulrich Sports Cmplx.
Penalties: Bardwell, Harrison 1st/14:13; Hicks, Judah 2nd/10:56; Gomez, Michael 2nd/00:50; Blake, Aiden 2nd/00:18; Jacobs, Ian
4th/08:44; Cole, Scott 4th/02:05; TEAM 4th/02:05
Officials: Mike Hinfey; Chris DeFelice; Gavin Chamberlin; Justin Lafleur

Date: 2/26/2022
Attendance: 551

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell 2 3 0 4 9
Lehigh 1 2 0 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell 9 7 9 9 34
Lehigh 10 14 11 9 44

Shots On Goal
Cornell 3 7 4 6 20
Lehigh 3 6 7 4 20

Saves
Cornell 2 4 7 2 15
Lehigh 1 4 4 2 11

Turnovers
Cornell 5 3 4 6 18
Lehigh 4 3 3 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell 4-5 5-5 5-7 3-3 17-20
Lehigh 3-5 4-6 6-7 3-5 16-23

Ground Balls
Cornell 9 8 9 9 35
Lehigh 6 6 7 11 30

Face Offs
Cornell 2 1 0 5 8
Lehigh 2 5 1 2 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Cornell 0 2 0 0 1-2
Lehigh 1 1 0 1 2-3



Cornell 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 2 Blake, Aiden 2 0 2 4 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
M 13 Licciardi, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
A 15 Kirst, CJ 2 1 3 6 5 1 1 - -
D 19 Doria, Dom 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
G 22 Ierlan, Chayse 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 27 Kelleher, Hugh 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
A 31 Wirtheim, Spencer 0 2 2 0 2 4 1 - -

D 32 Jacobs, Ian 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 41 Piatelli, John 2 0 2 11 3 1 1 - -
D 77 Adler, Gavin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

3 Psyllos, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
6 Wolf, Joe 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
7 Davis, Christopher 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
9 Chabot, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Coyle, Billy 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 - -

17 Bardwell, Harrison 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Piatelli, Brian 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Petrakis, Angelo 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 8-16 -
34 Boccafola, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Smith, Kyle 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
40 Caddigan, Danny 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Lombardi, JJ 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
46 Bartolotto III, J. 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

Totals 9 4 13 34 35 18 8 8-18
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Ierlan, Chayse 60:00 5 15 W



Lehigh 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Mule', Christian 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 - -
M 4 Eierman, Dakota 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
M 5 Marker, Matt 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
A 6 Armstrong, Quinn 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 - -

M 10 Cole, Scott 3 0 3 7 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
G 19 Spence, James 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
A 22 Schelling, Tommy 0 2 2 3 1 2 0 - -

D 29 Gomez, Michael 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
D 45 Leggett, Teddy 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
D 88 Tangredi, Anthony 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 - -

3 Mapstone, Andrew 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 Turrini, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
9 Monitto, Mike 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Decker, Aidan 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
16 Lahey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Hagenberger, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

21 Hicks, Judah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Creasor, Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Niggeman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
49 Spence, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Donley, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Procaccini, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
99 Sisselberger, Mike 0 0 0 1 8 2 0 10-18 -

Totals 5 2 7 44 30 15 11 10-18
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Spence, James 57:55 9 11 L
30 Creasor, Caleb 2:05 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COR LEHIGH
1st 13:44 Cole, Scott (6) (UP) Schelling, Tommy 0 1
1st 11:16 Lombardi, JJ (1) Kirst, CJ 1 1
1st 07:58 Kirst, CJ (5) Unassisted 2 1
2nd 10:33 Caddigan, Danny (1) (UP) Coyle, Billy 3 1
2nd 09:34 Kirst, CJ (6) Wirtheim, Spencer 4 1
2nd 08:26 Eierman, Dakota (2) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 06:31 Kelleher, Hugh (3) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 02:35 Cole, Scott (7) Unassisted 5 3
4th 13:10 Piatelli, John (3) Unassisted 6 3
4th 09:58 Cole, Scott (8) Unassisted 6 4
4th 08:17 Mapstone, Andrew (2) (UP) Schelling, Tommy 6 5
4th 07:23 Blake, Aiden (5) Wirtheim, Spencer 7 5
4th 07:00 Blake, Aiden (6) Unassisted 8 5
4th 05:21 Piatelli, John (4) Unassisted 9 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:13 COR Bardwell, Harrison 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 10:56 LEHIGH Hicks, Judah 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 00:50 LEHIGH Gomez, Michael 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 00:18 COR Blake, Aiden 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 08:44 COR Jacobs, Ian 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:05 LEHIGH Cole, Scott 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:05 LEHIGH TEAM 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


